

RaiseRight Earnings Extension Giveaway Official Rules

November 12, 2024

- This RaiseRight[™] promotion ("Giveaway") is offered for thirty-two (32) days starting Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 12 am ET through Friday, December 13, 2024 at 11:59 pm ET (the "Promotion Period").
- Prize will be awarded to four (4) registered participants throughout the Promotion Period. Only one (1) prize will be awarded per person and per household.
- Participants will receive one (1) entry into the Giveaway upon installing the RaiseRight
 Earnings Extension to their browser of choice (available for Google Chrome or Microsoft
 Edge desktop browsers, and Safari for iOS mobile devices) and using it to earn while they
 shop online during the Promotion Period by one (or both) of the following methods:
 - (1) Receiving online earnings (by clicking the "Activate Earnings" button on the extension while shopping online and completing a purchase on the brand's website).
 - (2) Buying an eGift card through the extension while shopping on a brand's website (by clicking the "Buy Now" button on the extension while shopping online and completing a gift card purchase on RaiseRight.com or the RaiseRight mobile app).
- No limit on the number of qualified entries received per participant. Participants will receive additional entries to win (unlimited additional entries) by continuing to use the extension to earn while they shop online during the Promotion Period. Participants will receive one (1) additional entry per activation of online earnings through the extension and completing an online shopping trip that yields online earnings; and one (1) additional entry per gift card order on RaiseRight.com or the RaiseRight mobile app, through the extension.

- Participant accounts registered on RaiseRight with a valid email address on their account, in all states, are eligible. To participate, you must be a legal US resident, eighteen (18) years of age or older at the time of entry. RaiseRight employees and their family members are excluded from the Giveaway.
- Winners will be selected at random each week during the Promotion Period from all eligible entries starting Friday, November 22, 2024, with the fourth and final winner selected on Monday, December 16, 2024.
- Four (4) winners will each receive \$1,000 in gift cards from a brand of their choice. The delivery method of gift card(s) to each winner may vary depending on the brand of choice, availability of product type for the brand (physical vs. eGift card), and available denominations for the selected brand(s). Winners may choose to mix and match gift card denominations from up to four (4) different brands totaling \$1,000.
- Prize cannot be transferred, redeemed for cash, or substituted by the winner. The prize will not be delivered until the order is submitted and closed.
- Winners will be notified by email to the email address on the registered participant's RaiseRight account, no later than thirty (30) days after the end of the Promotion Period. We must have a valid email address on file for the selected winning participant. The selected winner must accept a prize by email as directed by RaiseRight within seven (7) days of notification. Any winner notification not responded to or returned as undeliverable may result in prize forfeiture.
- A list of winners can be obtained after December 27, 2024, by writing to "RaiseRight Earnings Extension Giveaway" at the address listed below.
- The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.
- Alternate entry method:
 - Registered participant accounts with a valid email address on file can send a message from that email address to <u>promotions@raiseright.com</u>, once a day, any day during the Promotion Period, with "RaiseRight Earnings Extension Giveaway" in the subject line. The organization's account number must be included in the body of the email.
- All qualified emails received at that address with the correct subject line and content will also be entered into the same random drawing for the prizes referenced above.
- This promotion is sponsored by: RaiseRight, PO Box 8158, Kentwood, MI 49518